Reference: FOI-910



Request:

I would like to request the following information:

- 1. Total number of Council Tax Liability Orders the council has up to the 1st May 2023
- 2. The value (f) of the total liability orders up to the 1st May 2023
- 3. What is the number of domestic properties within your council?
- 4. Is your Revenues and Benefits service currently outsourced? If yes who is running the service on your behalf?
- 5. Is your sundry debt collection currently outsourced. If yes who to
- 6. What is the total value (£) of sundry debts currently held by the council?

Response:

- 1. 46,182
- 2. £28,199,241.22
- 3. 101,279 banded properties
- 4. Yes. Equans
- 5. Yes. Equans
- 6. £18,434,754.30. Please be aware that some of this outstanding debt is not to be collected due to contractual agreements.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 24/05/2023